



Date: **May 26, 2025**

To,

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code : 532613

To,

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Trading Symbol : VIPCLOTHNG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of extract of Audited financial results for the Fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2025 published on **May 24, 2025** in the following newspapers:

1. Free press Journal
2. Navshakti
3. Economic Times

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For VIP Clothing Limited

Mr. Rahul Soni

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A61305

Encl.: As above.

VIP Clothing Ltd.

CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

Registered office: C-6, Road No.22, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400 093.

Phone: 022 - 40209000/1/2/3/4/5

Email- id: investor.relations@vip.in; **Website:** www.vipclothing.in

Briefs
PNC Infratech completes stake sale in 10 road assets

PNC Infratech on Friday said it has completed the stake sale in 10 of the company's road assets to Highways Infrastructure Trust (HIT). Highways Infrastructure Trust (HIT) is an Infrastructure Investment Trust (InvIT), whose sponsor is affiliated with funds, vehicles. This divestment is aligned with the company's strategic objective of recycling the capital invested in operating road assets and reinvesting the capital in fund-based opportunities in the infrastructure space, it added.

Belrise IPO subscribed 41.30 times

The initial public offer of automotive components maker Belrise Industries got subscribed 41.30 times on the closing day of bidding on Friday, helped by encouraging participation from institutional buyers. The Rs 2,150-crore initial share sale received bids for 7,31,30,36,542 shares against 17,70,58,824 shares on offer, according to data available with the NSE.

GMR Airports posts ₹253 cr loss in Q4

GMR Airports saw its consolidated loss widen to Rs 253 crore in the three months ended March 2025 even as total income rose during the same period. The company had a loss of Rs 168 crore in the year-ago period. The figures are after tax for continuing operations.

JSW Steel Q4 net rises 13.5% to ₹1,501 cr; to raise ₹19K cr

FPJ news Service
MUMBAI

JSW Steel has reported a 13.5% rise in consolidated net profit to Rs 1,501 crore in the March 2025 quarter, helped by a reduction in expenses. It had posted a net profit of Rs 1,322 crore in the January-March period of the preceding fiscal.

The board has approved the raising of long-term resources through issuance of non-convertible debentures with warrants which are convertible into or exchangeable with equity shares of the company of face value of Rs 1 each (the equity shares) at a later date, for an amount not exceeding Rs 7,000 crore inclusive of such



premium as may be decided by the board. The board also cleared a proposal to raise Rs 7,000 crore through equity shares and/or convertible securities (other than warrants) by way of a qualified institution placement. The board further approved the Issuance of Secured / Unsecured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures not exceeding Rs 5,000 crore, by

way of private placement.

During the fourth quarter, the company's total income declined to Rs 45,049 crore from Rs 46,511 crore in Q4 FY24. However, JSW Steel trimmed expenses to Rs 43,032 crore from Rs 44,401 crore in the year-ago quarter.

For the entire FY25, the company's net profit slipped 61 per cent to Rs 3,491 crore against Rs 8,973 crore in FY24.

The profit after tax Rs 1,501 crore in Q4 was after considering a charge of Rs 44 crore. In a separate filing, JSW Steel said the board of directors recommended a final dividend of Rs 2.80 per fully paid-up equity share of Re 1 each for the year ended March 31, 2025.

JSW Steel implemented the resolution plan for Bhushan Steel and Power Ltd "in full compliance" and the company is now evaluating all options to reach a legal remedy, including review of the Supreme Court order. On May 2, the Supreme Court rejected the resolution plan submitted by JSW Steel, holding it illegal and in violation of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC).

Ashok Leyland Jan-Mar PAT soars 33.44% to ₹1,246 crore

FPJ News Service
MUMBAI

Ashok Leyland Ltd has reported a 33.44% rise in consolidated net profit at Rs 1,245.92 crore in the March quarter, riding on robust sales and record revenue.

The company's board has approved the issue of bonus shares in the ratio of 1:1 at its meeting held on May 23 2025, subject to approval of shareholders.

The company had posted a consolidated net profit of Rs 933.69 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal.

Consolidated revenue from operations during the quarter stood at Rs 14,695.65 crore as compared to Rs 13,542.37



Company earmarks ₹1000 crore capex for FY26, says official

Ashok Leyland has earmarked about Rs 1,000 crore towards capital expenditure for the current financial year, a top official said on Friday.

The city-headquartered heavy commercial vehicle manufacturer with a strong financial position of Rs 4,242 crore net cash would focus on investing in products and technologies in the current financial year.

"The Capital Expenditure in FY25 we incurred was close to Rs 1,000 crore. And we will incur similar kind of capex for the coming year also (FY26)," company Chief Financial Officer K M Balaji told reporters.

crore in the year-ago period. Total expenses in the quarter under review were higher at Rs 13,097.25 crore as compared to Rs 12,037.16 crore in the same period a year ago.

The company has paid two interim dividends, first of Rs 2 per share in November 2024, and subsequently the second interim dividend of Rs 4.25 per share in May 2025, aggregating to Rs 6.25 per share of face value Re 1.

NSEL case: CBI court discharges Dunar Foods

Charul Shah Joshi
MUMBAI

The special CBI court has discharged Dunar Foods Ltd, one of the accused companies booked in connection with the cheating case registered by CBI in connection with National Spot Exchange Limited as it has cleared all the dues. The company has been discharged as its debt resolution plan has been accepted by the National Company Law Tribunal.

The special CBI judge VP Desai while discharging Dunar Foods, said 'the corporate debtor cannot be subjected to criminal proceedings committed prior to the commencement of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process.' "It is crystal clear that once the resolution plan forwarded by Resolution Professional is accepted by the NCLT, the immunity cannot be denied to the Corporate Debtor which is M/s. Dunar Foods Ltd," the



special court said.

"The extinguishment of the criminal liability of the corporate debtor is apparently important to the new management to make a clean break with the past and start on a clean slate. It must also not overlook the principle that the provision is part of an economic measure," the order further reads.

The discharge plea was filed through its representative Amit Gupta, primarily on the ground that on November 26, 2019, NCLT Mumbai approved the Resolution Plan submitted by Gupta. It was claimed that as the plan has been approved, the criminal proceedings are not maintainable against the corporate debtors.

Grasim's Q4 profit up 9.2% to ₹2,973.3 cr

FPJ News Service
MUMBAI

Aditya Birla Group's flagship holding firm Grasim Industries Ltd on Friday announced a 9.23% rise in its net profit at Rs 2,973.26 crore for the March quarter of FY25, and revenue from operations grew 17.33% to Rs 44,267.26 crore.

The company has reported a net profit of Rs 2,721.81 crore for the March quarter of FY24, and its revenue from operations stood at Rs 37,727.13 crore.

The board has recommended a dividend of Rs 10 per equity share of Rs 2 for the year ended March 31, 2025.

Over the outlook, Grasim said its standalone business is undergoing a "strategic transformation, marked by a decisive foray into consumer-facing and digital ventures, in decorative paints and B2B E-commerce for construction materials".

Trump recommends 50% tariff on EU from June 1

Informist
NEW DELHI

US President Donald Trump Friday recommended a "straight 50%" tariff on imports from the European Union effective Jun. 1. Discussions to secure a trade deal between the two sides are "going nowhere", he said, adding that it has been "very difficult (to deal) with the European Union", he said.

"I am recommending a straight 50% tariff on the European Union, starting on Jun. 1. There is no tariff if the product is built or manufactured in the United States," Trump said on his social media platform Truth Social. Lashing out at the EU, the US president alleged that the 27-nation bloc was formed for the primary purpose of taking advantage of the US when it came to trade.

The Trump administration had already imposed a 25% tariff on imports of steel, aluminium, and cars from the EU



in March. It also imposed a baseline tariff of 10% on almost all of its other trading partners in the world. Later, on Apr. 2, the US president also announced a blanket 20% tariff on imports from the EU as part of his reciprocal tariff plan. The reciprocal tariffs are on pause till Jul. 9. European indices slipped 2% Friday after Trump's fresh tariff call.

"Their (EU's) powerful trade barriers, vat taxes, ridiculous corporate penalties, non-monetary trade barriers, monetary manipulations, unfair and unjustified lawsuits against American companies, and more, have led to a trade deficit with the US which is totally unacceptable," the US president said.


Sun Pharma to invest \$25 mn in Pharmazz

PTI
NEW DELHI


Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd on Friday said it has entered into an agreement with US-based Pharmazz Inc to invest up to USD 25 million, resulting in increasing its stake in the company to 22.7%. The investment triggers conversion of earlier investment through SAFE (simple agreement for future equity) resulting in aggregate stake of up to 22.7 per cent in Pharmazz on a fully diluted basis, the company said in a regulatory filing.

The first tranche of USD 10 million, along with the balance of USD 7.5 million out of SAFE tranche 2 investment, will be invested on or before May 31, 2025. The second tranche of USD 15 million will be invested on or before November 30, 2025 or such other mutually agreed date, it added.


Pharmazz Inc is a biopharmaceutical company, developing two leading drug candidates, Sovateltide for treatment of acute cerebral ischemic stroke and Centhaquine for treatment of hypovolemic shock.



Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation Ltd.
Advertisement No. 49/2025
Government of India
Public Enterprises Selection Board
invites applications for the post of
DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL)
in **Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation**
Last date of submission of application by the applicant is by 15:00 hours on **17/06/2025**
Last date of forwarding of applications by the Nodal officers to PESB is by 17:00 hours on **26/06/2025**
For details login to website <https://pesb.gov.in>



EXTREME ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Regd office: Afcons House, 16, Shah Industrials Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri(W), Mumbai 400053
www.afcons.com | CIN:L45200MH1976PLC019335



Shapoorji Pallonji
Build to last... since 1905

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025
(₹ in Crore)


Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 st March, 2025 (Unaudited)	31 st December, 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2025 (Audited)	31 st March, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income	3,387.45	3,332.27	3,809.49	13,022.77	13,646.88
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184.05	199.83	206.68	710.01	672.62
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	110.92	148.85	144.90	486.79	449.76
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/ (Loss)for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	138.73	107.79	131.15	477.04	449.10
5 Equity Share Capital	367.78	367.78	340.74	367.78	340.74
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	4,872.79	3,235.27
7 Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (quarter ended EPS is not annualised 1.Basic - (₹)	3.02	4.05	4.25	13.24	13.20
2. Diluted-(₹)	3.02	4.05	4.25	13.24	13.20

Information of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 is as under :
(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 st March, 2025 (Unaudited)	31 st December, 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2025 (Audited)	31 st March, 2024 (Audited)
a) Total Income	3,379.66	3,323.82	3,725.37	12,966.66	13,285.34
b) Profit before tax	248.47	217.66	191.39	809.30	664.94
c) Profit after tax	175.34	166.70	129.65	586.13	442.12


Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.afcons.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response provided below.
(ii) The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 23rd May, 2025. The joint statutory auditors have performed audit of the Consolidated and standalone financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2025 and limited review for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025.
The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23rd May, 2025



For and On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Subramanian Krishnamurthy
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN: 00047592

To support green initiative of the Government in full measure, Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, so far, are requested to register their e-mail addresses in the following manner :
a. In respect of electronic holdings with the Depository through their connected Depository Participants.
b. Members who hold shares in physical form are requested to register their e-mail ID with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company and RTA) duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents.



VIP CLOTHING LIMITED
Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@vip.in;
Tel: 022 - 40209000/1/2/3/4/5; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

IN Q4 25,
REVENUE FROM
OPERATION
GREW BY
3.64%
COMPARED TO Q3 25


IN Q4 25,
EBIDITA
GREW BY
30.05%
COMPARED
TO Q3 25

IN Q4 25,
PAT
GREW BY
21.20%
COMPARED
TO Q3 25

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(₹ In Lakhs)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Year Ended			Year Ended	
		Quarter Year Ended			Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2025	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2025	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,490.77	6,262.90	3,237.51	23,688.69	18,327.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	241.86	199.56	(739.99)	545.65	(1,265.12)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	241.86	199.56	(739.99)	545.65	(1,265.12)
4	Equity Share Capital	1,802.59	1,802.59	1,651.93	1,802.59	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,653.29	12,180.60
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) a) Basic : b) Diluted :	0.28 0.27	(0.23) (0.23)	(0.89) (0.89)	0.63 0.62	(1.52) (1.52)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) a) Basic : b) Diluted :	0.28 0.27	(0.23) (0.23)	(0.89) (0.89)	0.63 0.62	(1.52) (1.52)


Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2025.


Scan QR for the Complete Financial Results


For VIP Clothing Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Sunil Pathare
Chairman and Managing Director


Date : May 23, 2025
Place: Mumbai



**Frenchie**



LEADER



RIVOLTA

NOTICE - Loss Of Share

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) 10231 for Equity 54 Shares Face value Rs. 10/- Dist. Nos.22181078 – 22181131 Of ABBOTT INDIA LTD. Standing in the name(s) Late Lalitaben Shah and Diptiben Shah has/have been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office. ABBOTT INDIA LTD, 3-4 CORPORATE PARK, SION-TROMBAY ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 071 within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Name(s) of Shareholder(s)
Lalitaben Shah
Diptiben Shah

Date : 21/05/2025

सार्वजनिक सूचना

ही सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की Thermax Limited कंपनीचे शेअर प्रमाणपत्र, जे डाक्षा प्रफुल रेशमिया, बी 301, तुलसी, फ्लॉट 133-134, सेक्टर 28, वाशी, नवी मुंबई – 400703 यांच्या नावे आहे, हरवले आहे. त्याचे तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे:
फॉलिओ क्रमांक: TSE0006786, प्रमाणपत्र क्रमांक: 101797, डिस्ट्रिक्टिव क्रमांक: 81862361 ते 81862860, शेअर्सची संख्या: 500
डुलिक्टेट प्रमाणपत्रासाठी विनंती करण्यात आली आहे. यासंदर्भात कोणताही दावा असल्यास, कृपया ही सूचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून 15 दिवसांच्या आत कंपनीकडे किंवा KFIN Technologies Ltd. या रजिस्ट्रारकडे कळवावा. अन्यथा, पुढील कोणताही सूचना न देता डुलिक्टेट प्रमाणपत्र जारी केले जाऊ शकते.
नाव: दक्षा प्रफुल रेशमिया
दिनांक : 24/05/2025
स्थळ: नवी मुंबई

जाहीर सूचना

तामा जनसे हे यादारे कळविण्यात येते की, आमचा अशिल आयंडिवल बिल्डर्स अँड डेव्हलपर्स (चिक्रेता) या भारतीय भागीदारी अधिनियम, १९३२ अंतर्गत स्थापन झालेल्या भागीदारी संस्थेची खाली नमूद केलेल्या मिळकतीमध्ये संपूर्ण व निःसंदिग्ध हक्क, नामाधिकार व हितसंबंध, तसेच प्रथम परिशिष्टात नमूद इमारतीमधील २२ सदनिका यांच्यातील त्यांच्या स्वतःचाधिकाराच्या हस्तांतरणासाठी चर्चा करीत आहे.
चिक्रेत्यांनी आमच्या अशिलांना असे दर्शविले आहे की, सदर इमारतीमध्ये एकूण ५३ सदनिका भाडेपट्ट्यावर तृतीय व्यक्तींना दिलेल्या असून, त्यापैकी ४९ भाडेकरूविरोधात आणि/किंवा त्यांच्यावतीने त्यांचे भाडेपट्टा हक्क बाबत योग्य न्यायिक प्राधिकरणासमोर प्रलंबित खटले चालू आहेत.
कोणतीही व्यक्ती/व्यक्तिगत/संस्था यांना सदर मिळकत किंवा तिच्या कोणत्याही भागावर विक्री, अदलाबदल, भाडेपट्टा, पोट-भाडेपट्टा, अभिहस्तांतर, वाटप, गहाण, प्रभार, धारणाधिकार, करार, मुक्तीत, अधिग्रहण विलेख, उत्तराधिकार, अंत्यदान, वास्तुहक्क, भेट, देखभाल, सुविधाधिकार, विरवस्तवव्यवस्था, भाडेकरू, पोटभाडेकरू, परवाना, देखभालदार, ताबा, कुटुंबीय तडजोड/समज, न्यायालयीन आदेश, करार/संविदा, विकास हक्क, प्रकल्प व्यवस्थापन करार, एफएसआय/टीडीआर, शीर्षक दस्तावेजांची ठेव इत्यादींच्या आधारे किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही मार्गे काहीही दावा, हक्क, लाभ, हितसंबंध, आक्षेप किंवा मागणी असल्यास, त्यांनी अशा दावांची/आक्षेपांची साक्षात्कृत कागदोपत्री पुराव्यासह लेखी माहिती खालील पत्त्यावर अभोहस्ताक्षरीत या सूचनेच्या दिनांकापासून १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या आत कळवावी. पत्ता : स्वागतम् विल्डिंग, ४ था मजला, एस.व्ही. रोड, खार (पश्चिम), मुंबई – ४०००५२ या कालावधीनंतर कोणताही दावा/हक्क/फायदा/ आक्षेप / मागणी ग्राह्य भरली जाणार नाही व त्यास त्यागित व/किंवा परित्यागित मानण्यात येईल आणि अशा कोणत्याही दाव्याच्या संदर्भाशिवाय आमच्यातर्फे मालकांना नामाधिकार प्रमाणपत्र देण्यात येईल.

BAJAJ

दी हिंदुस्तान हाऊसिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड
नोंदणी. कार्यालय : बजाज भवन, २ रा मजला, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, २२६, नॉर्मन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२१.
दूरध्वनी : ०२२ – ६९४२४२००
सीआयएन: एल४५२००एमएच१३३४पीएलसी००२३४६, वेबसाईट : hhcbbajaj.com
३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी अलिप्त लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा
(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरिचित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१३२.८३	१५२.२०	६७३.५८	७२२.६२
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादालावक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	२८.६६	५२.५४	२६३.६२	२९९.८९
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादालावक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२१.१३	४७.५२	२१०.०९	२३६.२३
४	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कोरंतर) धरून)	१६०.६१	५०७.८९	६९१.३३	१,७८३.२२
५	समभाग भांडवल	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५
६	मुलभूत आणि सौम्यकृत प्रती भाग प्राप्ती (रु. मध्ये) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी आणि नंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. २५/-)	८७.३१	१९६.३६	८६८.१४	१७६.१६

टिपा :

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड डस्क्लोजर रिव्कायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसई लि. कडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वर्ष समाप्तीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.hhcbbajaj.com वर उपलब्ध आहे ते खाली दिलेला क्वोअर कोड स्कॅन करून पाहता येतील.

मुंबई : २३ मे, २०२५

MANBA
FINANCE

मनबा फायनान्स लिमिटेड
कॉर्पोरेट ओळख क्रमांक (सीआयएन) : L६५२३२MH१९९६PLC०९९३८
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ३२४, रणवाल हाउस, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, निर्मल लाइफस्टाईलसमोर, मुलुंड (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००८०, **दूरध्वनी क्रमांक:** +९१ २२ ६२३४६६६६, **ईमेल:** investorrelation@manbafinance.com, **वेबसाईट:** www.manbafinance.com

मार्च ३१, २०२५ रोजी समाप्त झालेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा सारांश (रु। ४७ आणि ५२(८), सहवाचित रु ३३ आणि ५२(४), सेबी(एलओडीआर) नियम, २०१५)

(रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	समाप्त तिमाही ३१ मार्च २०२५ (लेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष ३१ मार्च २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष ३१ मार्च २०२५ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	एकूण परिचालन उत्पन्न	६,७९३.४६	५,५२५.३७	२५,०४९.१०
२	या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर-पूर्व, विशेष तथा/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू पूर्व)	१,११९.२६	१,१२४.७७	५,०१०.१५
३	या कालावधीसाठी कर-पूर्व निव्वळ लाभ / (तोटा) (विशेष तथा/किंवा असाधारण वस्तूच्या पक्षात)	१,११९.२६	१,१२४.७७	५,०१०.१५
४	या कालावधीसाठी कर-पक्षात निव्वळ (तोटा) (विशेष तथा/किंवा असाधारण वस्तूच्या पक्षात)	८०२.४६	९७८.७९	३,७८०.२५
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न [या कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करानंतर)]	१०.८७	१०.०४	२५.७६
६	भरलेला इक्विटी शेयर निधी	५,०२३.९४	३,७६६.९४	५,०२३.९४
७	राखीव निधी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव निधी सोडून)	१६,७७७.६८	१२,९२५.३७	२५,०४९.१०
८	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाते	१५,३८८.३०	३,३६७.८९	१५,३८८.३०
९	निव्वळ मूल्य	३६,८८९.९२	२०,०६०.७६	३६,८८९.९२
१०	चुक्रता ऋण पुंजी/बकाया ऋण	२३,८८०.६४	१६,२५५.९३	२३,८८०.६४
११	धक्काकी विमोचन प्राधान्य शेअर्स	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
१२	कर्ज इक्विटी गुणोत्तर	२.९१	३.७५	२.९१
१३	*प्रति शेयर आय (प्रति रु १०/-) (चालू आणि बंद केलेल्या ऑपरेशन्ससाठी)	१.६०	१.९५	७.५२
	१. मूलभूत	१.६०	१.९५	७.५२
	२. वित्तीयकृत	१.६०	१.९५	७.५२
१४	भांडवल विमोचन राखीव	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
१५	डिव्हाइडेंड मोचन आरक्षित निधि	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
१६	कर्ज सेवा व्याप्ती अनुपात	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
१७	व्याज सेवा व्याप्ती अनुपात	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही

*टीप – आयपीओमुळे समभागांची संख्या वाढली आहे. इतर तिमाहीशी इपीएस तुलनात्मक करण्यासाठी, आम्ही मार्च २०२५ पर्यंतच्या विद्यमान समभाग संख्येचा उपयोग करून इतर तिमाहीची इपीएस गणना केली आहे.
अ) वरील निकालांचा लेखापरीक्षण समितीने आढावा घेतला असून, त्यानंतर मनबा फायनान्स लिमिटेड (कंपनी) च्या संचालक मंडळाने २२ मे २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबधित बैठकीत मंजुरी दिली आहे.
ब) वरील निकाल हे एलओडीआर नियमांनुसार नियम ३३ आणि ५२नुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही आर्थिक निकालांच्या विस्तृत स्वरूपाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com तसेच कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर www.manbafinance.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
क) एलओडीआर नियमांच्या ५२ (४) मध्ये उल्लेख केलेल्या इतर बाबींसाठी, संबंधित प्रकटीकरणे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (बीएसई आणि एनएसई) मध्ये करण्यात आली आहेत आणि ती www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर पाहता येतील.
ड) आर्थिक निकाल कंपन्यांच्या (भारतीय लेखा मानके) नियम, २०१५ आणि त्यानंतर जारी केलेल्या सुधारणा, कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत निर्धारित तसेच लागू असलेल्या इतर मान्यता प्राप्त लेखा पद्धती आणि धोरणांनुसार तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.

मनबा फायनान्स लिमिटेडसाठी स्वाक्षरी / -
मनीष के. शाह
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन: ००९७९८५४

CONCEPT

स्थान: मुंबई
दिनांक: २०-०५-२०२५

व्हीआयपी क्लोदींग लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : सी-६, रोड नं. २२, एमआयडीसी, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००१३
वेबसाईट : www.vipclothing.in, ई-मेल आयडी : investor.relations@vip.in.
दूरध्वनी क्र. : ०२२ – ४०२०९०००/१/२/३/४/५, सीआयएन : एल१८१०१एमएच१९९१पीएलसी०५९८०४

क्यू ४ २५ मध्ये,
प्रवर्तनातून महसुल
क्यू ३ २५ शी तुलना करता
३.६४%
वाढला

↑

क्यू ४ २५ मध्ये,
ईबीआयडीआयटीए
क्यू ३ २५ शी तुलना करता
३०.०५%
वाढला

↑

क्यू ४ २५ मध्ये,
पीएटी
क्यू ३ २५ शी तुलना करता
२१.२०%
वाढला

↑

३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि आर्थिक वर्षासाठी लेखापरिचित (अलिप्त) वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा
(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही				संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
		लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित		
		३१.०३.२०२५	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२४
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	६,४९०.७७	६,२६२.९०	३,२३७.५१	२३,६८८.६९	१८,३२७.५५	
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून कोरत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	२४१.८६	१९९.५६	(७३९.९९)	५४५.६५	(१,२६५.१२)	
३	कालावधीसाठी कोरत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२४१.८६	१९९.५६	(७३९.९९)	५४५.६५	(१,२६५.१२)	
४	समभाग भांडवल	१,८०२.५९	१,८०२.५९	१,६५१.९३	१,८०२.५९	१,६५१.९३	
५	राखीव (भागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वागळून)				१६,६५३.२९	१२,१८०.६०	
६	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) ए) मूलभूत : बी) सौम्यकृत :	०.२८ ०.२७	(०.२३) (०.२३)	(०.८९) (०.८९)	०.६३ ०.६२	(१.५२) (१.५२)	
७	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) ए) मूलभूत : बी) सौम्यकृत :	०.२८ ०.२७	(०.२३) (०.२३)	(०.८९) (०.८९)	०.६३ ०.६२	(१.५२) (१.५२)	

टीपा :-

१) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्कायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि आर्थिक वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि आर्थिक वर्षासाठी अलिप्त लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईटस (www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com) वर आणि त्याचप्रमाणे कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.vipclothing.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.
२) वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकीत केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने २३ मे, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत मंजूर केले.

संपूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्षांसाठी क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करा.

दिवानांक : २३ मे, २०२५
ठिकाण: मुंबई

व्हीआयपी क्लोदींग लिमिटेडसाठी सही / -
श्री. सुनिल पाटो
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ब्रँड्सचे घर

VIP®

Frenchie

feeling

LEADER

Brat

RIVOLTA

HUBTOWN LIMITED

CIN : L45200MH1989PLC050688
Registered Office: Hubtown Seasons, CTS No. 469-A, Opp. Jain Temple, R. K. Chemburkar Marg, Chembur - East, Mumbai - 400 071
Phone: + 91 22 2526 5000; Fax: + 91 22 25265099; E-mail: investorcell@hubtown.co.in; Website: www.hubtown.co.in
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(रु। in lakh except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		March 31, 2025 Audited	Quarter ended		Year ended		March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited
		March 31, 2025 Audited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited		March 31, 2025 Audited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,000	7,512	10,310	38,719	23,716	14,076	12,028	19,015	52,635	36,203	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,885	2,047	(166)	11,780	642	3,299	2,280	(8,755)	9,652	(7,527)	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,885	2047	(166)	11,780	642	3,299	2,280	(8,755)	9,652	(7,527)	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,989	1,347	(299)	7,631	616	418	1,580	(5,518)	(7,596)		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,993	1,347	(310)	7,635	701	189	2,024	(9,011)	4,591	(8,617)	
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	13,560	12,935	7,994	13,560	7,994	13,560	12,935	7,994	13,560	7,994	
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	250,568	137,960	-	-	-	227,265	117,807	
8.	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Basic	2.27	1.04	(0.40)	7.19	0.80	0.33	1.62	(11.69)	4.39	(11.17)	
	Diluted	2.24	1.01	(0.40)	7.07	0.80	0.32	1.57	(11.69)	4.25	(11.17)	

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 22, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.hubtown.co.in.
3. Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Hubtown Limited
Sd/-
Vyomesh M. Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 00009596

Place : Mumbai
Dated : May 22, 2025

BATLIBOI

Batliboi Ltd.
Regd. Office: Bharat House, 5th Floor, 104 Bombay Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel No. : +91 22 6637 8200, E-Mail: investors@batliboi.com, Website: www.batliboi.com
CIN: L52320MH1941PLC003494
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	11,904.39	11,547.14	41,294.42	41,531.13
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	618.77	524.82	1,817.37	2,065.18
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	618.77	524.82	1,817.37	2,065.18
4)	Net Profit / Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	544.99	178.61	1,349.19	1,324.97
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.73	179.73	1,275.87	1,321.22
6)	Equity Share Capital	2,349.59	2,086.39	2,349.59	2,806.39
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13,769.36	12,693.56	13,769.36	12,693.56
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period (of Rs.5/- each) (not annualised) Basic: Diluted:	1.16 1.15	0.43 0.42	2.88 2.86	3.18 3.14

Note:

1. Additional Information on Audited Standalone Financial results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Turnover	9,367.12	9,223.50	29,056.01	32,452.02

Pankaj Joshi, IAS
Chairman and Managing Director